

Burgers and Patties Ingredients and Allergens Information

Item Name	Ingredient Statement	Allergen Statement
<b>Burger Patties</b>		
Bacon Cheddar	Bacon Cheddar Beef Patty (Beef, Cheddar Cheese [Pasteurized Milk, Cheese Cultures, Salt, Enzymes, Annatto {Color}, Potato Starch and Powdered Cellulose Added to Prevent Caking, Natamycin {Preservative}], Bacon [Cured with Water, Salt, Sugar, Smoke Flavoring, Sodium Phosphates, Sodium Erythorbate, Sodium Nitrite], Preservative [Cultured Dextrose, Maltodextrin, Rosemary Extract, Magnesium Carbonate]).	Contains Milk.
French Onion	Beef, French Onion Burger Kit (Parmesan Cheese [Pasteurized Part Skim Milk, Salt, Less Than 2% Enzymes, Cheese Cultures, Corn Starch and Powdered Cellulose to Prevent Caking, Potassium Sorbate], Onion, French Onion Seasoning [Dehydrated Onion, Salt, Dextrose, Sugar, Hydrolyzed Soy and Onion Protein, Natural Flavor (Torula Yeast), Parsley, Garlic Powder, Less Than 2% Soybean Oil and Silicon Dioxide (To Prevent Caking)]).	Contains Milk, Soy.
Jalapeno Pepperjack	Beef, Jalapeno Pepper Jack Burger Kit (Pepper Jack Cheese [Pasteurized Milk, Jalapeno Peppers, Cheese Culture, Salt, Enzymes, Potato Starch and Powdered Cellulose (Prevent Caking), Natamycin {Preservative}], Hot Sauce [Aged Peppers, Distilled Vinegar, Salt], Jalapeno [Jalapeno Peppers, Vinegar, Salt], Crushed Red Pepper, Water, Sodium Benzoate [Preservative]).	Contains Milk.
Mignon	Mignon Beef Patty (Beef, Cheddar Cheese [Pasteurized Milk, Cheese Cultures, Salt, Enzymes, Annatto {Color}], Potato Starch and Powdered Cellulose Added to Prevent Caking, Natamycin {Preservative}], Onions, Blue Cheese [(Pasteurized Milk, Cheese Cultures, Salt, Enzymes, Penicillium Roqueforti), Powdered Cellulose (To Prevent Caking), Natamycin (To Protect Flavor)], Hot Sauce [Aged Peppers, Distilled Vinegar, Salt], Preservative [Cultured Dextrose, Maltodextrin, Rosemary Extract, Magnesium Carbonate]).	Contains Milk.
Swiss & Mushroom	Beef, Mushroom Swiss Burger Kit (Swiss Cheese [Pasteurized Part-Skim Milk, Cheese Culture, Salt, Enzymes, Potato Starch and Powdered Cellulose added to prevent caking], Onion, Mushrooms [Mushrooms, Water, Contains Less Than 2% of Salt, Bisulfate of Soda, Ascorbic Acid, Sodium Benzoate, Potassium Sorbate], Water, Sodium Benzoate [Preservative]), Seasoning (Salt, Pepper, Garlic, Chili Powder, Meat Tenderizer [Salt, Sugar, Papain], Red Pepper and Calcium Stearate to prevent caking).	Contains Milk.
Original	Beef Patty (Beef).	
<b>Pork Patties</b>		
Bacon Cheddar	Bacon Cheddar Pork Patty (Pork [Contains 2% Salt], Cheddar Cheese [Pasteurized Milk, Cheese Cultures, Salt, Enzymes, Annatto {Color}], Potato Starch and Powdered Cellulose Added to Prevent Caking, Natamycin {Preservative}], Bacon [Cured with Water, Salt, Sugar, Smoke Flavoring, Sodium Phosphates, Sodium Erythorbate, Sodium Nitrite], Water, Inhibitor [Salt, Sodium Acetate, Flavor]).	Contains Milk.
Barbecue	Barbecue Seasoned Pork Patty (Pork [Contains 2% Salt], Barbecue Sauce [Tomato Paste, Water, Sugar, Vinegar, Corn Syrup, Salt, Liquid Smoke, Worcestershire Sauce {Water, Salt, Vinegar, Sugar, Malic Acid, Molasses, Citric Acid, Dehydrated Onion and Garlic, Food Gums (Arabic, Xanthan, Guar, Cellulose), Spices, Dextrose, Natural Flavors, Smoke Flavor}, Spices, Sodium Benzoate as Preservative], Citrus Fiber, Inhibitor [Salt, Sodium Acetate, Flavor]).	
Unseasoned	Unseasoned Pork Patty (Pork [Contains 2% Salt], Water, Inhibitor [Salt, Sodium Acetate, Flavor]).	
<b>Salmon Burgers</b>		
Classic	Salmon Burger Patty (Salmon, Mayonnaise [Soybean Oil, Egg Yolk, Water, Vinegar, Sugar, Salt, Onion Powder, Garlic Powder, Lemon Juice Concentrate, Calcium Disodium EDTA (To Protect Flavor)], Potatoes [Potato {Dry}, Monoglycerides, Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate], Green Onion, Dijon Mustard [Water, Mustard Seed, Vinegar, Salt, Wine, Citric Acid, Tartaric Acid, Spices], Seasoning [Salt, Green Onion, Spices, Lemon Peel, Sugar, Modified Food Starch, Onion Powder, Garlic Powder, Dehydrated Red Bell Peppers, Citric Acid, Oleoresin Paprika], Isolated Carrot Product).	Contains Salmon, Egg.
Fire Roasted Chipotle	Fire Roasted Chipotle Salmon Patty (Salmon, Black Beans [Prepared Black Beans, Water, Salt, Calcium Chloride {Firming Agent}, Ferrous Gluconate], Roasted Sweet Corn and Peppers [Sweet Corn, Onion, Red Bell Pepper, Green Bell Pepper, Olive Oil, Contains 2% or Less of Citric Acid, Dehydrated Garlic and Onion, Maltodextrin, Natural Flavors (Grill and Smoke), Paprika, Salt, Spices, Sugar], Mayonnaise [Soybean Oil, Egg Yolk, Water, Vinegar, Sugar, Salt, Onion Powder, Garlic Powder, Lemon Juice Concentrate, Calcium Disodium EDTA (To Protect Flavor)], Potatoes [Potatoes {Dry}, Monoglycerides, Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate], Dijon Mustard [Water, Mustard Seed, Vinegar, Salt, Wine, Citric Acid, Tartaric Acid, Spices], Lime Juice from Concentrate [Water, Concentrated Lime Juice, Less than 2% Lime Oil, Sodium Benzoate (Preservative), Sodium Metabisulfite (Preservative)], Cilantro, Isolated Carrot Product, Chipotle Pepper, Salt, Black Pepper).	Contains Salmon, Egg.
Sweet and Spicy	Sweet & Spicy Salmon Burger Patty (Salmon, Mayonnaise [Soybean Oil, Egg Yolk, Water, Vinegar, Sugar, Salt, Onion Powder, Garlic Powder, Lemon Juice Concentrate, Calcium Disodium EDTA (To Protect Flavor)], Seasoning [Spices, Carrot Fiber, Sugar, Soy Sauce Powder {Soy Sauce (Wheat, Soybeans, Salt), Maltodextrin, Salt}, Vinegar Powder {Maltodextrin, White Distilled Vinegar, Modified Food Starch}], Dijon Mustard Powder [(Distilled Vinegar, Mustard, Salt, White Wine (Contains Sulfites), Citric Acid, Tartaric Acid, Spices), Maltodextrin, Modified Food Starch, Natural Flavor] Salt, Garlic, Spice Extractives), Potatoes [Potato {Dry}, Monoglycerides, Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate], Basil).	Contains Salmon, Egg, Soy, Wheat.
Teriyaki	Teriyaki Salmon Burger Patty (Salmon, Mayonnaise [Soybean Oil, Egg Yolk, Water, Vinegar, Sugar, Salt, Onion Powder, Garlic Powder, Lemon Juice Concentrate, Calcium Disodium EDTA (To Protect Flavor)], Roasted Red Peppers [Red Bell Peppers, Water, Salt, Citric Acid], Seasoning [Soy Sauce Powder {Soy Sauce (Wheat, Soybeans, Salt), Maltodextrin, Salt}, Modified Carrot Product, Spices, Sugar, Green Onion, Dijon Mustard Powder [(Distilled Vinegar, Mustard, Salt, White Wine [Contains Sulfites], Citric Acid, Tartaric Acid, Spices), Maltodextrin, Modified Food Starch, Natural Flavor], Salt, Garlic], Potatoes [Potato {Dry}, Monoglycerides, Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate], Green Onion, Sesame Oil [Soybean Oil and Sesame Oil], Ginger Puree [Ginger, Citric Acid]).	Contains Salmon, Egg, Sesame, Soy, Wheat.
<b>Breaded Pork Tenderloin</b>		
Breaded Pork Tenderloin	Breaded Pork Tenderloin (Boneless Pork Loin [Up to a 12% Solution of Water, Potassium Lactate, Sodium Phosphates, Salt, Sodium Diacetate], Cracker Crumb [Enriched Flour {Wheat Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid}, Soybean Oil, Salt, Sodium Bicarbonate, Malted Barley Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Yeast], Water, Batter Mix [Wheat Flour, Salt, Corn Meal Blend {Corn Meal, Sugar, Salt}, Baking Powder {Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate, Sodium Bicarbonate, Corn Starch, Monocalcium Phosphate}, Spices]).	Contains Wheat.